Ergebnisse

5. Laufim Furst-Puckler-Pokal 2015

04. Juli 2015 - Schleife

17. Schleifer Laufertag -

10. Bernhard-Polleschner-Gedenklauf

12 km

M U18 (M 16/17)
1. Rehnus, Tobias
2. Forster, Lukas
3. Krampe, Paul

M 20
1. Gorsch, Michael
2. Habeck, David

M 30
1. Rotter, Michael
2. Haberland, Daniel
3. Engmann, Marco
4. Mduller, Thomas
5. Rentzsch, Christoph

M 35
1. Seibt, Daniel
2. Reck, Stefan
3. Witschas, Ronny

M 40
1. Sperling, Andreas
2. Demuth, Sven-Ake

M 45
1. Duschka, Kay
2. Beer, Carsten
3. Grote, Daniel
4, Thomas, Jan

M 50
1. Miinch, Gundolf
2. Burkhardt, Mario

M 55

. Grisk, Detlef

. Ribesam, Roland
. Hock, Andreas

. Weil3, Dietmar

. Grol3, Klaus

. Salhoff, Andreas
. Mihle, Uwe

~NOoO o WN PR

1999
1999
1998

1995
1986

1982
1983
1984
1981
1984

1977
1980
1977

1971
1975

1966
1967
1968
1970

1961
1961

1960
1960
1957
1958
1960
1959
1959

LC Cottbus
SG Griine Eiche Grof3thiemig
Lausitzer Wolfe Weillwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Spremberger SV 1862
Gotorun Mulkwitz

RSV Peitz

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Ddbern
SV Ddbern

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Eisenhlttenstadt

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
Kornkéafer Luckau

Guben

Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Vetschau

TSG KW Boxberg/ Weildwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/ Weildwasser
Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus/OT Branitz

TSG KW Boxberg/ Weildwasser

50:21
54:53
1:05:19

59:48
1:09:33

50:41
53:18
55:49
59:36
1:10:52

47:50
52:28
54:39

48:56
1:05:22

52:06
57:53
1:11:56
1:13:58

58:45
1:27:16

56:30

59:09
1:04:29
1:09:52
1:11:26
1:11:57
1:29:28

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



8. Schnabel, Bernd

M 60

. Koal, Gerd

. Klosa, Manfred

. Raschke, Bodo

. Hanel, Joérg

. Worlitz, Reinhard

. Roth, Peter

. Gruneberg, Manfred

NoO o, WNPRE

M 65
1. Hensel, Heinz
2. List, Hans-Joachim
3. Hannusch, Klaus
4. Pfennig, Dirk

M 70
1. Harms, Siegfried
2. Polleschner, Roland
3. Stolze, Peter
4. Zastrow, Jurgen

W U18 (W 16/17)
1. Beer, Jasmin

W 20
1. Griuneberg, Cathrin

W 30
1. Hermann, Diana
2. Waschnick, Stefanie
3. Ribesam, Romy

W 35
1. Kloster, Antje
2. Jordan, Silke
3. Leh, Jacqueline

W 40
1. Bernhard, Ivett

W 45
1. Heller, Ina
2. Pilz, Corina

W 55
1. Lenk, Manuela

W 60
1. Pietrucha, Gerda

W 70
1. Schulz, Rosemarie

1958

1952
1951
1951
1953
1953
1953
1955

1950
1949
1950
1948

1941
1945
1943
1941

1998

1987

1982
1985
1983

1976
1978
1978

1971

1967
1968

1960

1953

1941

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
Luckauer Lauferbund

TSG KW Boxberg/ Weildwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/ Weildwasser

LTSV Forst 1990
Spremberg
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

City-Sprint Cottbus
Ruhland

SV Eintracht Drehnow
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

RC 1898 Radeberg
Bautzen

Boxberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
Krauschwitz
Trebendorf

BSG Gliuck Auf Janschwalde

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Ddébern

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg

SV Chemie Guben

BSG Turbine Cottbus

1:31:20

56:19

58:20
1:02:10
1:05:56
1:09:11
1:17:24
1:26:14

1:04:40
1:04:49
1:08:05
1:16:06

1:09:48
1:10:43
1:12:48
1:34:19

50:37

1:26:05

59:05
1:05:00
1:05:39

1:04:28
1:06:42
1:10:47

58:58

1:00:50
1:11:16

55:19

1:18:02

1:41:03

18

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30

30

30
27
24

30
27
24

30

30
27

30

30

30



6 km

M U14 (M 12/13)
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
2. Rotter, Florian
3. Paecke, Arne

M U16 (M 14/15)

. Sperling, Leon

. Forster, Cedrik

. Krupper, Jonas

. Frischke, Nick

. Burkhardt, Markus

O~ wWDNPRE

M U18 (M 16/17)
1. Lewa, Jonas

M 20
1. Noack, Kevin
2. Schlachte, Rainer

M 35
1. Bisanz, Stefan

M 40
1. Habertag, Mathias
2. Schmied, Sebastian
3. Paecke, René

M 50
1. Just, René

M 55
1. Penk, Michael

M 60
1. Laatz, Glnter
2. Hylla, Helmut

M 70
1. Hannusch, Hans-Jirgen
2. Krowitzky, Heiner

M 75
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Schulz, Dieter
3. Friel3, Horst

M 80
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Miek, Ehrhard
3. Linke, Horst

W U12 (W 10/11)
1. Schmied, Louise

W U14 (W 12/13)
1. Halletz, Paula

2002
2002
2003

2001
2001
2001
2000
2000

1999

1992
1986

1978

1974
1973
1973

1964

1958

1951
1951

1943
1942

1936
1937
1940

1932
1933
1932

2005

2003

FLB Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Mihlrose

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SG Griine Eiche Grof3thiemig
Freie Schule Boxberg

SV Ddébern

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Lok Schleife

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Dresden

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Muhlrose

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

SV Lok Schleife

FLG Spremberg
Spremberg

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
NLLB Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

29:23
36:43
38:58

23:10
27:20
30:33
30:49
38:31

28:41

25:56
1:00:47

28:48

25:47
35:33
39:00

34:59

36:17

27:39
32:45

38:33
39:03

30:56
41:10
44:40

32:03
41:58
51:50

35:30

43:20

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21

22

24
22

22

24
22
21

24

17

18
17

21
20

30
27
24

30
27
24

30



W U16 (W 14/15)
1. Raddatz, Pia

W 30
1. Reiser, Nicole

W 35
1. Kaiser, Annekatrin
2. Konig, Inka

W 40
1. Geike, Peggy

W 45
1. Krampe, Andrea

W 50
1. Handreck, Petra

W 55
1. Forster, Ingrid
2. Grineberg, Angela
3. Zimmermann, Christa

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid

W 70
1. Krowitzky, Regina

Walking

1. Huschga, Siegfried
2. Rapp, Herbert

3 km

M U10 (M 08/09)
1. Storp, Moritz
2. Grote, Oliver

W U10 (W 08/09)
1. Paecke, Meike

W U12 (W 10/11)
1. Halletz, Emma

1,5 km

M 30
1. Rieger, Markus

W U8 (W bis 07)
1. Rotter, Laura

2000

1985

1979
1978

1974

1967

1962

1958
1960
1957

1949

1945

1955
1958

2006
2006

2006

2005

1985

2008

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Dresden
WeilRwasser

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Haidemuhl
Spremberg

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Kornkéafer Luckau

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

Mihlrose

LC Cottbus

43:17

42:39

35:35
45:46

41:02

36:21

33:44

34:09
45:32
46:05

29:54

43:53

59:38
59:41

13:13
19:25

15:24

17:02

10:17

10:14

30

22

22
21

27

24

30

27
24
22

30

27

30
27

30

30

30



